of monies unless there is a written Task Order approved by LADWP’s authorized 
representative(s) identified in Article 1.2 of this Agreement and signed by both 
Parties. 

3.3 Not-to-Exceed Amount.   The total compensation payable to Consultant 
under this Agreement shall not exceed seven million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($7,500,000.00). 

ARTICLE IV:  PAYMENT FOR SERVICES 

4.1 Authorized Expenditures 

LADWP shall pay the Consultant for the Initial Services as specified in 
Part A of Exhibit H - Statement of Work, and for all other Services as 
specified in individual Task Orders executed in accordance with Article

[...]

action, regardless of form, arising out of or relating to this Agreement may be brought by 
either Party more than four years after the cause of action has accrued. 

END OF SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

Fee Schedule 

1. Initial Services: 

LADWP agrees to pay Oracle a fee of two million two hundred thousand dollars 

($2,200,000.00) for Services and Deliverables described in Part A of the Statement 

of Work.  This fee includes travel and out of pocket expenses. Once a Deliverable 

is accepted or deemed to be accepted by LADWP, in accordance with Exhibit H 

Section 3 of Part A of the Statement of Work (Acceptance of Deliverables), the